1
dc1920af
DEMO MANUAL DC1920A
 DESCRIPTION
LTC3553EUD-2
Micropower USB Power Manager with
Li-Ion Charger, Always-On LDO and Buck Regulator
Demonstration circuit DC1920A is a micropower USB

IN
G
N
D
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
dc1920af
DEMO MANUAL DC1920A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 3 C2, C7, C10 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 10μF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R0J106K
2 1 C4 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 4.7μF, ±20%, 4V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R60G475M
3 1 C5 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 1μF, ±10%, 10V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R61A105KE15D
4 1 C6 CAP, CHIP, C0G, 10pF, ±5%, 50V, 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1H100JZ01D
5 1 C9 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 2.2μF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R60J225ME15D
6 1 L1 IND, SMT, 10μH, 459mΩ, ±20%, 0.631A, 2mm × 2mm COILCRAFT, EPL2014-103MLC
7 1 R3 RES, CHIP, 1.87kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021K87FKED
8 2 R7, R11 RES, CHIP, 100kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100KFKED
9 3 R8, R10, R17 RES, CHIP, 0Ω JUMPER, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04020000Z0ED
10 2 R11, R14 RES, CHIP, 649kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402649KFKED
11 1 R12 RES, CHIP, 2.05MΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04022M05FKED
12 1 R15 RES, CHIP, 332kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402332KFKED
13 1 U1 MICROPOWER USB POWER MANAGER WITH LI-ION
CHARGER, LDO AND BUCK REGULATOR
LINEAR TECH., LTC3553EUD-2
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 10μF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R0J106K
2 0 C3-OPT CAP, CHIP, C0G, 1pF, ±5%, 50V, 0402 VISHAY, VJ0402A1R0JXAA
3 1 C8 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 100μF, ±20%, 6.3V, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR60J107ME39L
4 1 D1 LED, GREEN, 0603 LITE-ON, LTST-C190KGKT
5 4 R1, R19-R21 RES, CHIP, 1Ω, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021R00JNED
6 3 R2, R18, R23 RES, CHIP, 100kΩ, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100KJNED
7 1 R4 RES, CHIP, 10kΩ, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210K0JNED
8 1 R5 RES, CHIP, 510kΩ, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402510KJNED
9 0 R6 RES, CHIP, 1MΩ, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021M00JNED
10 2 R13, R16 RES, CHIP, 20Ω, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040220R0JNED
11 1 R22 RES, CHIP, 1kΩ, ±5%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00JNED
Hardware For Demo Board Only
1 11 E1-E2, E7-E11,
E13-E14, E16-E17
TURRET, 0.09 DIA MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0